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表1：已承保及分出的業務的銷售與佣金資訊

Table 1: Sales & Commission Information on Business Written & Ceded

財政年度保費收入及展業開支，未減除再保險前

Financial Year Premium Written and Acquisition Costs, Gross of Reinsurance

    毛保費 (+) 

    Gross Premium Written (+) 
15,394                                                    2,499                                                      254,722                                                  14,562                                                    365,756                                                  453,674                                                  49,929                                                    1,714,746                                               477,462                                                  465,011                                                  407,780                                                  874,850                                                  769,776                                                  50,774                                                    5,916,934                                               

    與業務相關的佣金毛額 (-)

    Gross commission, relating to business written (-) 
(4,083)                                                     (443)                                                        (55,977)                                                   (2,258)                                                     (83,231)                                                   (90,695)                                                   (6,789)                                                     (139,186)                                                 (123,043)                                                 (97,851)                                                   (73,210)                                                   (189,001)                                                 (143,762)                                                 (17,094)                                                   (1,026,623)                                             

財政年度分出的保費和分出再保險的佣金

Financial Year Premium Ceded and Reinsurance Commission from Ceded Business

    分出給再保險公司的保費 (-)

    Premium written, ceded to reinsurers (-) 
(2,146)                                                     (342)                                                        (35,261)                                                   (4,394)                                                     (65,269)                                                   (83,641)                                                   (10,600)                                                   (592,830)                                                 (69,949)                                                   (65,778)                                                   (74,036)                                                   (168,291)                                                 (165,625)                                                 (14,342)                                                   (1,352,505)                                             

    與分出的業務相關的再保險佣金 (+)

    Reinsurance commission, relating to business ceded to reinsurers (+) 
698                                                         5                                                              7,816                                                      1,330                                                      22,098                                                    34,481                                                    920                                                         107,295                                                  17,825                                                    18,323                                                    16,461                                                    43,798                                                    53,848                                                    5,578                                                      330,475                                                  

本財政年度在香港承保的保單數目 (個位數)

Number of policies written in Hong Kong during current financial year (in unit)
377                                                         9                                                              7,338                                                      962                                                         13,516                                                    34,745                                                    2,733                                                      6,834                                                      34,031                                                    11,046                                                    6,353                                                      36,099                                                    167,617                                                  7,380                                                      329,040                                                  
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表2：本年度未計入貼現變動的總承保業績

Table 2: Total Underwriting Results excluding discount movement for current financial year

    本財政年度中的滿期保費毛額 (+)    

    Gross earned premium in current financial year (+) 
13,987                                                    2,496                                                      222,608                                                  11,264                                                    326,786                                                  417,991                                                  51,240                                                    1,901,118                                               447,553                                                  456,489                                                  369,001                                                  811,393                                                  705,186                                                  54,017                                                    5,791,130                                               

    本財政年度中的展業開支毛額 (-)

    Gross acquisition expenses incurred in current financial year (-) 
(3,892)                                                     (412)                                                        (53,269)                                                   (2,134)                                                     (81,263)                                                   (86,621)                                                   (6,808)                                                     (145,945)                                                 (123,736)                                                 (100,955)                                                 (73,162)                                                   (182,721)                                                 (140,275)                                                 (17,802)                                                   (1,018,994)                                             

    與本意外年度相關的最終申索毛額 (-) 

    Gross ultimate claims, relating to current accident year (-)
(6,010)                                                     (917)                                                        (100,682)                                                 (4,754)                                                     (173,842)                                                 (201,417)                                                 (35,553)                                                   (1,523,695)                                             (218,354)                                                 (269,836)                                                 (221,909)                                                 (433,560)                                                 (454,150)                                                 (16,974)                                                   (3,661,653)                                             

    與本意外年度相關的分出的業務業績
    Ceded business result, relating to current accident year 

(548)                                                        (236)                                                        (8,299)                                                     (443)                                                        (11,987)                                                   (8,306)                                                     (3,910)                                                     (148,076)                                                 (15,752)                                                   (11,544)                                                   (12,757)                                                   (40,599)                                                   (9,758)                                                     (4,664)                                                     (276,878)                                                 

            本財政年度中分出的滿期保費 (-) 

            Premium earned in current financial year on business ceded to reinsurers (-)
(1,907)                                                     (323)                                                        (29,651)                                                   (3,434)                                                     (58,331)                                                   (78,840)                                                   (16,737)                                                   (647,062)                                                 (60,059)                                                   (64,274)                                                   (64,869)                                                   (160,237)                                                 (144,691)                                                 (15,218)                                                   (1,345,634)                                             

            本財政年度中分出業務的已賺取再保險佣金收入 (+) 

            Reinsurance commission income earned in current financial year on business ceded to reinsurers (+) 
597                                                         4                                                              7,175                                                      1,308                                                      20,919                                                    33,030                                                    1,088                                                      101,868                                                  17,226                                                    17,955                                                    15,490                                                    40,910                                                    51,539                                                    5,750                                                      314,858                                                  

            與本意外年度分出的業務相關的最終申索額 (+) 

            Ultimate claims relating to current accident year on business ceded to reinsurers (+)
763                                                         83                                                            14,177                                                    1,683                                                      25,425                                                    37,504                                                    11,739                                                    397,119                                                  27,081                                                    34,775                                                    36,622                                                    78,728                                                    83,394                                                    4,804                                                      753,898                                                  

    本財政年度中的已承付開支
    Expenses incurred in current financial year

(1,672)                                                     (192)                                                        (37,003)                                                   (2,374)                                                     (56,161)                                                   (77,216)                                                   (3,165)                                                     (160,224)                                                 (78,494)                                                   (70,990)                                                   (51,445)                                                   (133,699)                                                 (129,466)                                                 (8,574)                                                     (810,674)                                                 

            所有意外年度的申索負債中未分配的理賠開支的變動 (-)             

            Changes in ULAE in claims liabilities for all accident years (-)
(3)                                                             (7)                                                             (428)                                                        10                                                            (4,166)                                                     (4,425)                                                     1,086                                                      (6,209)                                                     (967)                                                        1,513                                                      248                                                         (760)                                                        (4,319)                                                     (1,242)                                                     (19,670)                                                   

            管理開支 (-)            

            Management expenses (-)
(1,668)                                                     (185)                                                        (36,575)                                                   (2,384)                                                     (51,995)                                                   (72,790)                                                   (4,251)                                                     (154,015)                                                 (77,527)                                                   (72,503)                                                   (51,693)                                                   (132,939)                                                 (125,147)                                                 (7,332)                                                     (791,004)                                                 

    未滿期利潤的變動 (+)

    Change in unearned profit (+)
(7)                                                             (97)                                                          7,225                                                      245                                                         6,458                                                      3,182                                                      (300)                                                        55,062                                                    9,667                                                      4,800                                                      9,094                                                      13,009                                                    (14,619)                                                   299                                                         94,017                                                    

本財政年度中與本年度相關的淨未貼現最佳估算綜合業務業績

Net Undiscounted Best Estimate Combined Business Results in current financial year, relating to current year
1,859                                                      643                                                         30,579                                                    1,804                                                      9,990                                                      47,614                                                    1,504                                                      (21,760)                                                   20,884                                                    7,965                                                      18,823                                                    33,823                                                    (43,082)                                                   6,303                                                      116,949                                                  

    本財政年度中與過往意外年度相關的最終申索淨額的變動 (-) 

    Changes in net ultimate claims relating to prior accident years in current financial year (-)
3,247                                                      70                                                            35,459                                                    1,202                                                      24,489                                                    44,391                                                    14,592                                                    195,413                                                  61,758                                                    81,838                                                    73,181                                                    132,139                                                  57,573                                                    (101)                                                        725,252                                                  

本財政年度中與過往年度相關的淨未貼現最佳估算綜合業務業績

Net Undiscounted Best Estimate Combined Business Results in current financial year, relating to prior year
3,247                                                      70                                                            35,459                                                    1,202                                                      24,489                                                    44,391                                                    14,592                                                    195,413                                                  61,758                                                    81,838                                                    73,181                                                    132,139                                                  57,573                                                    (101)                                                        725,252                                                  

本財政年度中申索負債的現時估計邊際的變動 (-)  

Changes in Risk Margin for claims liabilities in current financial year (-)
184                                                         (15)                                                          695                                                         53                                                            (1,763)                                                     2,557                                                      799                                                         (5,402)                                                     (631)                                                        2,844                                                      3,363                                                      999                                                         (6,338)                                                     (87)                                                          (2,741)                                                     

未貼現承保業績 - 利潤/(虧損)

Undiscounted Underwriting Results - Profit/(Loss)
5,291 699 66,734 3,058 32,717 94,562 16,895 168,250 82,011 92,647 95,368 166,961 8,154 6,115 839,460

香港一般業務的臨時統計數字

Provisional Statistics on Hong Kong General Business

二零二五年一月至九月

January to September 2025

僱員補償承保業績

Underwriting Results of Employees' Compensation

(港幣千元)

(HK$'000)

註(1) : 由於受刪除尾數的影響，不同統計表中的同類數字可能稍有差別。
Note (1) : Slight discrepancies may be found in the same type of figures in different statistical tables due to rounding off.

註(2) : 本表的數字僅涵蓋直接在岸業務，不包括已停止承保保險業務並正在香港清償保險債務的保險人所呈報的數據。
Note (2) : Figures in this table only covered direct onshore business, but excluded figures reported by insurers which have ceased underwriting insurance business and are in the course of running off their liabilities in Hong Kong.

註(3) : 本統計數字屬臨時性質及未經審計，因此該等資料有可能在經最後審計時而被修改。保險業監管局雖已適當謹慎地編輯該等統計數字，但對該等資料不會作出任何保證或申述。
Note (3) : The statistics are provisional and unaudited, and therefore there is a possibility of amendments before the final audited figures are produced. While due care is taken in the compilation of the statistics, the Insurance Authority disclaims any warranties or representations of any kind with regard to such information.
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毛保費

Gross Premium Written 

     本年年初至今    

     Current Year Year-to-date
15,394 2,499 254,722 14,562 365,756 453,674 49,929 1,714,746 477,462 465,011 407,780 874,850 769,776 50,774 5,916,934

    上年年初至今    

     Last Year Year-to-date
16,865 3,944 263,685 15,747 417,506 389,397 45,964 1,785,218 475,259 498,634 436,564 832,803 845,293 52,402 6,079,280

同年期的百分比變化
Year-On-Year % Change

-8.7% -36.6% -3.4% -7.5% -12.4% 16.5% 8.6% -3.9% 0.5% -6.7% -6.6% 5.0% -8.9% -3.1% -2.7%

年薪

Annual Wage 

     本年年初至今    

     Current Year Year-to-date
610,650 211,216 48,357,443 7,582,805 30,785,360 3,427,774 114,207,922 48,622,686 71,525,666 407,479,233 266,131,585 13,296,284 1,012,238,625

    上年年初至今    

     Last Year Year-to-date
615,157 338,614 50,982,003 7,323,816 34,210,655 2,708,246 105,380,778 48,689,886 64,087,617 368,343,460 249,577,951 15,168,432 947,426,616

毛保費佔年薪的百分比

Gross Premium Written as % of Annual Wage

     本年年初至今    

     Current Year Year-to-date
2.521% 1.183% 0.527% 0.192% 1.188% 1.457% 0.418% 0.956% 0.570% 0.215% 0.289% 0.382% 0.585%

    上年年初至今    

     Last Year Year-to-date
2.742% 1.165% 0.517% 0.215% 1.220% 1.697% 0.451% 1.024% 0.681% 0.226% 0.339% 0.345% 0.642%

合約價值

Contract Value

     本年年初至今    

     Current Year Year-to-date
56,622,878 231,363,926 287,986,805

    上年年初至今    

     Last Year Year-to-date
40,235,420 207,204,735 247,440,154

毛保費佔合約價值的百分比

Gross Premium Written as % of Contract Value

     本年年初至今    

     Current Year Year-to-date
0.801% 0.741% 2.055%

    上年年初至今    

     Last Year Year-to-date
0.968% 0.862% 2.457%

香港一般業務的臨時統計數字
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僱員補償風險承擔及比率
Employees' Compensation Exposure & Rates
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表1：已承保及分出的業務的銷售與佣金資訊
Table 1: Sales & Commission Information on Business Written & Ceded

財政年度保費收入及展業開支，未減除再保險前
Financial Year Premium Written and Acquisition Costs, Gross of Reinsurance

    毛保費 (+) 

    Gross Premium Written (+) 
                        1,584,970                            746,576                            405,261                            368,455                             15,743                             31,465                            182,260                            399,132                               9,830                             76,611                               1,513                             27,695                             23,498                             66,429                                  863                             73,948                             37,026                             90,452                         2,260,965                         1,880,763 

    與業務相關的佣金毛額 (-)

    Gross commission, relating to business written (-) 
                         (381,633)                          (189,946)                          (110,136)                            (86,497)                              (4,655)                              (7,942)                            (10,767)                            (22,252)                                 (694)                              (5,005)                                   (93)                              (1,729)                              (4,105)                              (9,210)                                 (109)                            (24,331)                              (8,755)                              (9,922)                          (520,946)                          (356,835)

財政年度分出的保費和分出再保險的佣金
Financial Year Premium Ceded and Reinsurance Commission from Ceded Business

                                        

    分出給再保險公司的保費 (-)

    Premium written, ceded to reinsurers (-) 
                         (401,410)                          (197,447)                            (75,345)                            (43,444)                              (2,613)                              (5,113)                            (87,903)                          (125,051)                              (1,642)                            (13,170)                                 (210)                              (4,283)                              (2,824)                            (24,057)                                 (234)                              (9,594)                              (4,591)                            (52,439)                          (576,772)                          (474,599)

    與分出的業務相關的再保險佣金 (+)

    Reinsurance commission, relating to business ceded to reinsurers (+) 
                           154,449                             61,905                             14,388                               9,236                                  148                                  303                             15,854                             18,412                                  177                               1,346                                    21                                  436                                  657                               3,888                                    79                               2,467                                  763                               8,009                            186,535                            106,002 

本財政年度在香港承保的保單數目 (個位數)

Number of policies written in Hong Kong during current financial year (in unit)
                           231,073                            276,200                             36,563                             55,232                               2,755                               4,232                               4,715                             12,863                                  209                               2,428                                    26                                  575                               2,707                               5,828                                    99                             56,195                               2,425                               8,326                            280,572                            421,879 
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表2：本年度未計入貼現變動的總承保業績
Table 2: Total Underwriting Results excluding discount movement for current financial year

                                        

    本財政年度中的滿期保費毛額 (+)    

    Gross earned premium in current financial year (+) 
                        1,586,025                            711,496                            384,310                            340,622                             14,768                             31,411                            160,969                            381,959                             11,100                             72,082                               1,235                             25,353                             23,543                             55,812                                  860                             78,942                             36,615                             77,146                         2,219,426                         1,774,824 

    本財政年度中的展業開支毛額 (-)

    Gross acquisition expenses incurred in current financial year (-) 
                         (401,680)                          (182,507)                          (107,521)                            (81,191)                              (4,874)                              (8,423)                              (9,332)                            (23,180)                                 (860)                              (6,636)                                 (103)                              (2,099)                              (4,320)                              (8,404)                                 (113)                            (24,645)                              (8,589)                              (9,955)                          (537,393)                          (347,040)

    與本意外年度相關的最終申索毛額 (-) 

    Gross ultimate claims, relating to current accident year (-)
                         (953,058)                          (383,977)                          (272,292)                          (222,445)                              (5,969)                            (15,053)                          (130,643)                          (308,923)                              (8,918)                            (55,664)                                 (978)                            (19,835)                            (16,452)                            (55,184)                                 (277)                            (34,759)                            (22,622)                            (40,676)                       (1,411,208)                       (1,136,516)

    與本意外年度相關的分出的業務業績
    Ceded business result, relating to current accident year 

                                 406                            (56,892)                               3,667                              (7,351)                              (2,006)                              (3,059)                               4,990                               7,614                                 (713)                              (6,490)                                   (84)                              (1,458)                                 (955)                               8,294                                 (127)                              (3,734)                              (1,786)                              (8,317)                               3,391                            (71,394)

            本財政年度中分出的滿期保費 (-)

            Premium earned in current financial year on business ceded to reinsurers (-)
                         (397,735)                          (182,536)                            (75,307)                            (36,583)                              (2,541)                              (4,765)                            (74,465)                          (110,853)                              (1,491)                            (11,401)                                 (136)                              (3,103)                              (3,124)                            (17,158)                                 (266)                            (10,338)                              (5,563)                            (39,767)                          (560,629)                          (416,505)

            本財政年度中分出業務的已賺取再保險佣金收入 (+)

            Reinsurance commission income earned in current financial year on business ceded to reinsurers (+) 
                           149,389                             58,850                             13,981                               7,855                                  175                                  358                             13,076                             15,531                                  138                               1,013                                      8                                  218                                  621                               2,849                                  100                               2,982                                  751                               7,916                            178,239                             97,571 

            與本意外年度分出的業務相關的最終申索額 (+)

            Ultimate claims relating to current accident year on business ceded to reinsurers (+)
                           248,753                             66,793                             64,992                             21,377                                  360                               1,347                             66,379                            102,936                                  640                               3,898                                    43                               1,427                               1,548                             22,603                                    39                               3,623                               3,026                             23,534                            385,780                            247,540 

    本財政年度中的已承付開支
    Expenses incurred in current financial year

                         (205,023)                            (87,375)                            (41,591)                            (42,756)                              (1,328)                              (2,718)                            (10,513)                            (28,691)                                 (800)                              (4,445)                                   (68)                              (1,339)                              (2,082)                              (5,429)                                 (190)                            (12,111)                              (4,256)                              (8,344)                          (265,851)                          (193,207)

            所有意外年度的申索負債中未分配的理賠開支的變動 (-)             

            Changes in ULAE in claims liabilities for all accident years (-)
                             (8,358)                              (4,771)                                      6                              (5,161)                                    21                                  249                              (1,382)                              (2,583)                                 (135)                                 (730)                                      3                                   (84)                                   (95)                                 (209)                                    (3)                                  226                                    17                                   (36)                              (9,926)                            (13,100)

            管理開支 (-)            

            Management expenses (-)
                         (196,665)                            (82,604)                            (41,597)                            (37,595)                              (1,349)                              (2,967)                              (9,131)                            (26,108)                                 (664)                              (3,715)                                   (71)                              (1,255)                              (1,987)                              (5,220)                                 (186)                            (12,337)                              (4,273)                              (8,308)                          (255,925)                          (180,107)

    未滿期利潤的變動 (+)

    Change in unearned profit (+)
                            16,417                              (1,154)                              (9,279)                              (4,533)                                 (602)                                 (538)                               8,545                               7,578                                   (57)                                 (247)                                    54                                  213                                   (36)                                   (89)                                      9                                 (100)                                 (521)                                 (296)                             14,529                                  835 

本財政年度中與本年度相關的淨未貼現最佳估算綜合業務業績
Net Undiscounted Best Estimate Combined Business Results in current financial year, relating to current year

                            43,087                                 (408)                            (42,706)                            (17,653)                                   (10)                               1,621                             24,016                             36,356                                 (248)                              (1,400)                                    56                                  835                                 (302)                              (5,001)                                  162                               3,594                              (1,160)                               9,557                             22,895                             27,502 

    本財政年度中與過往意外年度相關的最終申索淨額的變動 (-) 

    Changes in net ultimate claims relating to prior accident years in current financial year (-)
                            80,625                            (45,103)                             28,961                            (70,752)                                  379                              (1,257)                              (9,965)                            (15,670)                                    81                              (2,197)                                  614                               2,084                               5,649                               5,657                                  345                               5,713                                  799                               1,299                            107,489                          (120,226)

本財政年度中與過往年度相關的淨未貼現最佳估算綜合業務業績
Net Undiscounted Best Estimate Combined Business Results in current financial year, relating to prior year

                            80,625                            (45,103)                             28,961                            (70,752)                                  379                              (1,257)                              (9,965)                            (15,670)                                    81                              (2,197)                                  614                               2,084                               5,649                               5,657                                  345                               5,713                                  799                               1,299                            107,489                          (120,226)

本財政年度中申索負債的現時估計邊際的變動 (-)  

Changes in Risk Margin for claims liabilities in current financial year (-)
                             (6,446)                              (6,756)                               2,233                              (7,658)                                  201                                  931                              (6,131)                              (7,284)                                 (503)                              (3,977)                                 (147)                                 (825)                                 (576)                                 (377)                                    (4)                                   (50)                                  784                                    29                            (10,588)                            (25,967)

未貼現承保業績 - 利潤/(虧損)

Undiscounted Underwriting Results - Profit/(Loss)
117,266 (52,267) (11,511) (96,064) 570 1,296 7,921 13,401 (670) (7,574) 523 2,094 4,771 279 503 9,258 423 10,885 119,795 (118,692)

香港一般業務的臨時統計數字

Provisional Statistics on Hong Kong General Business

二零二五年一月至九月

January to September 2025

汽車承保業績

Underwriting Results of Motor

(港幣千元)

(HK$'000)

汽車類別及承保範圍
Type of Motor Vehicle Coverage

1. 私家車
1. Private Cars

2. 貨車
2. Goods Carrying Vehicles

3. 拖拉機
3. Tractors

4. 的士
4. Taxis

5a. 公共小型巴士 -  綠色
5a. Public Light Buses - Green

5b. 公共小型巴士 - 紅色
5b. Public Light Buses - Red

6. 私營小型巴士及非特許經營巴士
6. Private Light Buses & Non-Franchised Buses

7. 電單車
7. Motor Cycles

8. 其他
8. Others

總額
Total

  

汽車類別及承保範圍
Type of Motor Vehicle Coverage

 1. 私家車
1. Private Cars 

 2. 貨車
2. Goods Carrying Vehicles 

 3. 拖拉機
3. Tractors 

 4. 的士
4. Taxis 

 5a. 公共小型巴士 -  綠色
5a. Public Light Buses - Green 

 5b. 公共小型巴士 - 紅色
5b. Public Light Buses - Red 

 6. 私營小型巴士及非特許經營巴士
6. Private Light Buses & Non-Franchised Buses 

 7. 電單車
7. Motor Cycles 

 8. 其他
8. Others 

 總額
Total 



(港幣千元)

(HK$'000)

綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

毛保費

Gross Premium Written 

     本年年初至今
     Current Year Year-to-date

1,584,970 746,576 405,261 368,455 15,743 31,465 182,260 399,132 9,830 76,611 1,513 27,695 23,498 66,429 863 73,948 37,026 90,452 2,260,965 1,880,763

    上年年初至今     

     Last Year Year-to-date
1,584,239 715,893 417,566 330,648 17,133 36,030 166,959 422,474 11,357 73,142 1,483 26,861 25,679 66,257 971 63,926 40,738 69,610 2,266,126 1,804,842

同年期的百分比變化
Year-On-Year % Change

0.0% 4.3% -2.9% 11.4% -8.1% -12.7% 9.2% -5.5% -13.4% 4.7% 2.0% 3.1% -8.5% 0.3% -11.1% 15.7% -9.1% 29.9% -0.2% 4.2%

承保車輛數目 (個位數)

Number of Vehicles Insured (in unit)

     本年年初至今
     Current Year Year-to-date

233,046 275,696 39,533 57,400 2,091 4,099 3,790 10,614 207 2,397 26 565 2,709 7,719 158 56,750 2,669 56,414 284,229 471,654

    上年年初至今     

     Last Year Year-to-date
221,145 268,892 41,523 57,309 2,635 4,773 3,627 11,507 260 2,316 26 568 2,960 8,145 186 49,069 2,582 45,440 274,944 448,019

每輛承保車輛平均毛保費

Gross Premium Written per Vehicle Insured

     本年年初至今
     Current Year Year-to-date

6.801 2.708 10.251 6.419 7.529 7.676 48.090 37.604 47.488 31.961 58.208 49.018 8.674 8.606 5.462 1.303 13.873 1.603 7.955 3.988

    上年年初至今     

     Last Year Year-to-date
7.164 2.662 10.056 5.770 6.502 7.549 46.032 36.714 43.682 31.581 57.052 47.291 8.675 8.135 5.220 1.303 15.778 1.532 8.242 4.028

保額

Sums Insured

     本年年初至今
     Current Year Year-to-date

83,441,531 13,895,997 795,243 1,088,381 106,143 10,390 1,701,768 12,407 1,569,292 102,621,152

    上年年初至今     

     Last Year Year-to-date
83,922,796 14,933,694 980,517 1,006,316 123,165 9,300 1,829,229 13,725 1,808,037 104,626,779

毛保費佔保額的百分比

Gross Premium Written as % of Sums Insured

     本年年初至今
     Current Year Year-to-date

1.899% 2.916% 1.980% 16.746% 9.261% 14.566% 1.381% 6.955% 2.359% 2.203%

    上年年初至今     

     Last Year Year-to-date
1.888% 2.796% 1.747% 16.591% 9.221% 15.950% 1.404% 7.075% 2.253% 2.166%

香港一般業務的臨時統計數字

Provisional Statistics on Hong Kong General Business

二零二五年一月至九月

January to September 2025

汽車風險承擔及比率

Motor Exposure & Rates

總額

Total

5a. 公共小型巴士 -  綠色

5a. Public Light Buses - Green

5b. 公共小型巴士 - 紅色

5b. Public Light Buses - Red

6. 私營小型巴士及非特許經營巴士

6. Private Light Buses & Non-Franchised Buses

7. 電單車

7. Motor Cycles

8. 其他

8. Others汽車類別及承保範圍

Type of Motor Vehicle Coverage

1. 私家車

1. Private Cars

2. 貨車

2. Goods Carrying Vehicles

3. 拖拉機

3. Tractors

4. 的士

4. Taxis


